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The Hloncrable Gary N, Lee
louac of Poprosontattvos

Dear fIr. Loot

lie rafer to your letter dated February 6, 1900,
requesting our review and advice on is matter raiBsd
by a conotituotit of yours concerning tnvironmental
Protection &Ngbncy (EPA) regulations for minority
businna euterprise (JIDE) involvement In the supply
of goods and serviceu under EPA gratnts for conuterue:-
tion of water treatment works pursuiant to Title 1I
of the Clean Wateor Act, of 197' (P#.L 95-217).

Essentially, your constituent qjuostions the
legality of the EPA rogulationo which rnand1 'te not-
asides for 14BE's ranging frcm 10 porcoaqt to 25 percent
of the dollar value of any work performad In eonnection
with the construction of water treatment facilities,
In thin regard, your constituent contends that the
proviviono of P.L. 95-507 contradict the EPA regulatione.

P.L 95-507 A., in large part, kntendod 1ho oxpand
autcontracting opportunitios for bosl2 aumall bulnlesao5
and oconomically and socially disady!iantaged bushineses by
requiring large business offorors avid bidders to'submit
subcontracting plann which will become part of contract.
awarded am the result of the Federal procurement prace.x.
P.L. 95w507 deals only tiith direct Pnderal procurorntnts,

Htere, howevoer we are dealing with work being
performed under a contract lot by eithlr a State or
local govoenirant pursuant to a grant of monies to it by\
the EPA undtr the authority of the Clean Water Act of
1977 and not a direct Pederal procurement Uinder which
P. L. 95-507 would be applicable. The Office of teteral
Procurement Policy within the Office of Management and
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Budget (GUB) has established grantor policy for
procurements under grants. See Revived '014) Circular
A-102, 44 Fed. Rag. 47874 (Aug 15, 1979). Sfoctfon
9 of Attachment 0 of thb circular defines a grantee's
reupoinsibility In the area of ?DE participation by
requiring the grantee to take certain affirmative
ntops to assure that HNsLEs are utilized whenever
posuible as sourc.s of oupplies and servicet;.

The iPA regulations being questioned by your
constitutent implement OMB policesa regarding HUE's
and also the requirements of Title VI of the Civil
flights Act of 1964- See 40 Code of Federal feloula-
tions, part 35 (1979), and 43 Fedcral Reaister 60220
(Docember 26, 1970).

In view thereof, we see no basis for questicn-
Ing the legality of the EPA re¶jhlaations on the basid
of any conflict with the provisions of P. L. 95-507.

Sincerely yours,

,r Comptroller General
of the United Sttateo
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